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12 GAUGE 
DANIEL ERIC ADAM 1 
BRENDAN KYLE APPEL 1 
SAM ARMSTRONG 1 
CLAY BALDWIN 2 
JAMES R BARNARD 1 
JOHN E BARNES 1 
CHRIS C BATES 1 
TODD D BENDER 1 
VAN BOERNER 1 
PETER BROOK 1 
JAMES BROOKS 1 
STUART L BROWN 1 
KENNETH W BROWN 1 
JAY BUNTING 1 
JAMES H BURCH 1 
WILLIAM CHISUM 1 
WILLIE CLARK 1 
ARTHUR B COLWELL 1 
BEN COOKE 1 
BRIAN L D'SOUZA 1 
ROBERT DEFRANCESCO 1 
HOWARD DERRIMAN 1 
REMINGTON DEWITT 1 
MICHAEL R DORE 1 
BRENT R EDWARDS 1 
ROY ENOMOTO 1 
DEAN EVERETT 1 
BRIAN FANNING 1 
JASON FARHAT 1 
KEN FORD 1 
JOHN FOURNIER 1 
MARK D GAY 2 
PAUL GIAMBRONE 1 
BRAD GOODART 1 
WINTERS E HOPE 1 
JONATHAN W HOPPER 1 
LARRY D ISRAEL 1 
DENNIS W JAMESON 1 
WAYNE KIDD 1 
ROBERT (ROOSTER) KILLIAN 1 
MICHAEL S KOGAN 1 
FRANCIS V KOSMACKI 1 
DUANE LAMLEY 1 
KALEIGH M LAWSON 1 
DAN LEWIS 1 
VAN LEWIS 1 
AL MAGYAR 1 
STEVE M MANCINELLI 1 
ZACHARY MANN 1 
JOHN M MASTALSKI 1 
REBECCA L MCCUMBER 1 
ROBERT MCLAIN 1 
BRAD MCRAE 1 
DENNIS D MEINERT 1 
KEVIN MONTELEONE 1 
TOMMY R MOORE 1 
DAVE MULLARKEY 1 

TAMI MYERS 1 
GORDON NOVAK 1 
R HEYWARD OWENS 1 
CRAIG T PARSONS 1 
ROBERT C PAXTON 1 
MICHAEL L PETERSON 2 
BRANDON Y PITZ 1 
FREDERICK J RICHARD 1 
AUSTIN RIETH 2 
LEE K ROBERSON 1 
TIMOTHY J ROBINSON 1 
JACK A ROSS 1 
DAVID J SCHIEBEL 1 
ANDREW SCHUSTEFF 1 
CAMERON SCHUSTER 2 
DAVID SCOTT 1 
JON SENZER 1 
ROBERT D SETREN 1 
LEE SEVERANCE 1 
AUSTEN SMITH 1 
PAUL STEMAC 1 
GENE STEWART 1 
BILL TANNER 1 
SAM W TUPPER 1 
MARK VAILLANCOURT 1 
JASON L WARD 1 
BILLY D WILLIAMS 1 
JAMES YOUNTS 1 
ROBERT W ZEEK  JR 3 

 
20 GAUGE 
DAVID T ALLAN 1 
BRIAN S ANDERSON 1 
BRENDAN KYLE APPEL 1 
FRANK ARICO 1 
SAM ARMSTRONG 1 
JAMES R BARNARD 1 
JOHN E BARNES 3 
TODD D BENDER 1 
JAMES L BIDDLE 1 
BRIAN BIERWAGEN 1 
PETER BLOOMFIELD 1 
VAN BOERNER 3 
EDWARD BOWKER 1 
WAYBORN E BOWLING 1 
TOD BOWMAN 1 
STUART L BROWN 2 
DANIEL J BURGAN 2 
STEVEN BURROW 1 
JAMES W BUTLER 1 
BRANDON CADE 1 
LOUIS CAMPEDELLI 1 
JOHN CASTILLO 1 
WALTER CHENG 1 
BRUCE CHRISTIAN 2 
WILLIE CLARK 2 
DOUG COULTER 1 
JOHN E DAUBENSCHMIDT 1 

TOM E DEATON 1 
JAMES E DECKER 1 
MIKE L DENNIS 1 
HUNTER KELE A DERENSKI 1 
MICHAEL R DORE 1 
KORDELL DRAKE 1 
SHAWN C DULOHERY 1 
JACQUELINE L DURHAM 1 
ANDREW D ENGEL 1 
ROBERT ENNES 1 
DEAN EVERETT 2 
MATT FALLON 2 
DANIEL L FELTON 1 
KEN FORD 1 
JOHN FOURNIER 2 
MICHAEL V GALO 1 
DAN W GEBERS 1 
PAUL GIAMBRONE 2 
RAYMOND GILBERT 1 
SCOTT GRAHAM 1 
GARRETT HACKMASTER 1 
ROBERT (BOB) HENDERSON 1 
SHIELS HESSIN 1 
LARRY HICKS 1 
REG HOOPER 1 
NIGEL ANTONY HUGHES 1 
BURT INGRAM 1 
DENNIS W JAMESON 1 
MIKE JONES 1 
DAN JONES 2 
WAYNE KIDD 2 
DUANE LAMLEY 1 
TOM LAUSE 1 
AVERY B LAWSKI 1 
R DENNIS LEHMAN 1 
MICHAEL E LEININGER 1 
VAN LEWIS 1 
TOM LONGOLUCCO 1 
JOHN LOVEDAY 1 
STEVE LOVEDAY 2 
CHRISTINA MACMILLAN 1 
NICK MARSDEN 1 
REMINGTON T MCBEE 1 
RICH MCCUBBIN 1 
DAVE MEISINGER, SR 1 
KEVIN MONTELEONE 1 
DAVID E MORGAN 1 
DAN MORRIS 1 
TAMI MYERS 1 
WILLIAM J NIELSEN, JR 1 
GORDON NOVAK 2 
CRAIG T PARSONS 1 
STEVE E PATKE 1 
TOM PAVLACK 1 
ROBERT C PAXTON 1 
ANDY J PETER 1 
MICHAEL L PETERSON 1 
ROB G PREDMORE 1 
MARK PRESNELL 2 
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HARRY PROFFITT 1 
SHANE QUINN 2 
JAKE A RATCLIFFE 1 
DIANA C RIDDLE 2 
BRYAN E ROGERS 1 
STAN SALTER 1 
JOSEPH N SANGUINETTI 1 
MIKE SCHMITT 1 
CAMERON SCHUSTER 1 
JON SENZER 1 
AUSTEN SMITH 1 
SKEETE SMITHA 1 
DONALD M SNYDER 1 
BILL SPURLOCK 1 
PETER STANTON-HOPE 1 
VICTORIA STELLATO 1 
PAUL STEMAC 1 
MARK C STEWART 1 
CRAIG STORM 1 
JOHN STRATTOS 1 
JEFF SULLIVAN 2 
R CLAY SWETMAN 1 
ARTIE B TESSMANN 1 
KENT  THOMAS 1 
CHARLES E THOMPSON 1 
JASON TRESSLAR 1 
LES TURNER 1 
JOHN D ULSHER 1 
MORNE J VAN JAARSVELD 1 
ALESSANDRO R VITALE 2 
JASON L WARD 1 
CHRISTIAAN WEBB 1 
BILLY D WILLIAMS 2 
DOUGLAS L YEAGER 1 
JAMES YOUNTS 2 
ROBERT W ZEEK  JR 1 

 
28 GAUGE 
KATHERINE ADAMS 1 
SAM ARMSTRONG 1 
CLAY BALDWIN 1 
NICK BALLENTINE 1 
JAMES R BARNARD 1 
TODD D BENDER 1 
ANDREW BENSON 1 
VAN BOERNER 2 
TOD BOWMAN 1 
CAILE BRADHAM 1 
STUART L BROWN 1 
JAMES W BUTLER 1 
HOWARD CHIN 1 
BRUCE CHRISTIAN 1 
WILLIE CLARK 1 
RAN DAVIS 1 
TOM E DEATON 1 
ROBERT DEFRANCESCO 1 
MICHAEL W DENNIS 1 
HOUSTON DESHOTELS 1 

JOHN DIETZ 1 
MICHAEL R DORE 1 
SHAWN C DULOHERY 1 
ANDREW D ENGEL 1 
MATT FALLON 1 
KEN FORD 1 
JOHN FOURNIER 2 
DAN W GEBERS 1 
JOSHUA M GUESS 1 
BARRETT GUTTER 1 
THOMAS HILLARD 1 
BEN D KAPLAN 1 
WAYNE KIDD 1 
RHETT C KING 1 
FRANCIS V KOSMACKI 1 
MICHAEL H LEE 1 
ANDREA H LEHR 1 
VAN LEWIS 1 
DAN LEWIS 1 
CHRIS LUTZ 1 
SEAN MACWALTER 1 
RICH MCCUBBIN 1 
REBECCA L MCCUMBER 1 
DAVE MEISINGER, SR 1 
JEFFREY R MOECHER 1 
DAN MORRIS 1 
PATRICK MURPHY 1 
BILL MYERS 1 
GORDON NOVAK 2 
CRAIG T PARSONS 1 
MICHAEL L PETERSON 1 
HARRY PROFFITT 1 
JAKE A RATCLIFFE 1 
LA DON RICHARDSON 1 
JACK A ROSS 1 
MIKE SCHMITT 1 
ANDREW SCHUSTEFF 1 
CAMERON SCHUSTER 2 
JON SENZER 1 
CODY SERGEANT 1 
ROBERT D SETREN 1 
LEE SEVERANCE 1 
JOHN D SHIMA 1 
QUINTEN S SMITH 1 
SKEETE SMITHA 1 
DONALD M SNYDER 1 
PAUL STEMAC 1 
BRYAN T STONE 1 
MICHAEL THOMAS 1 
LES TURNER 1 
STEPHEN C USRY 1 
MARK VAILLANCOURT 2 
MICHAEL VICKERS 1 
ALESSANDRO R VITALE 1 
VICTOR L VOLTZ 1 
RUSSELL M WALKER 1 
JASON L WARD 1 
DAWN R WEHRHEIM 1 
BETTINA A WOHLFORTH 1 

 
.410 BORE 
SAM ARMSTRONG 1 
CLAY BALDWIN 1 
HOWARD CHIN 1 
ROBERT DEFRANCESCO 1 
BRENT R EDWARDS 1 
RON HURLBERT 1 
TOM LAUSE 1 
AL MAGYAR 1 
NEILL M MCINNIS 1 
STEVE E PATKE 1 
ROBERT C PAXTON 2 
MICHAEL L PETERSON 2 
QUINTEN S SMITH 2 
KENT  THOMAS 1 
STEPHEN G TIMMONS 1 
MICHAEL J TODSEN 1 
MARK VAILLANCOURT 2 
ALESSANDRO R VITALE 1 
VICTOR L VOLTZ 1 

 
DOUBLES 
SAM ARMSTRONG 1 
CLAY BALDWIN 1 
BRANDON CADE 2 
BRIAN L D'SOUZA 2 
KEN FORD 1 
BEN GALLUP 1 
MICHAEL V GALO 1 
DAN JONES 1 
WAYNE KIDD 1 
GORDON MCKEAN 1 
TOMMY R MOORE 2 
CRAIG T PARSONS 1 
ROBERT C PAXTON 1 
MICHAEL L PETERSON 2 
JOSH POOLE 1 
QUINTEN S SMITH 1 
PAUL STEMAC 1 
MICHAEL STEWART 1 
JASON L WARD 1 
CHRISTIAAN WEBB 1 
BILLY D WILLIAMS 1 
 
 


